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For Office Use Only
(to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer

FILE NUMBER:

The Personel tnformation coltacF,d on tlris fom ls collacfccl putsuanl b saction 15 of th6 Planning Act end witl be used in fte proc€ssing of this apilicalion.
Applicanb are advisad that thd Commt'.'€e of Adiushrent is a puhlic ptocess and the infotmation con'€,ingd in the Committ€,e ot Adiusonent files is considergld
public infomation and is avallable to anyone upon rcquest and wiil be publishott on th6 Cityb rveosifo. Ouestrons about the collgfltion of personal information
should be dir8,cted to tha Secr1af,,ry-Tr€E,sutEr, Commiabe of Adiustnent, City ol Brampton.

NOTE: lt is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Plannino Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) HARTEHAL SINGH GILL -tJ 
'TV 

DKK
Address 11 RFDWII I OW RD BRAMPTON ON I6P 2A4

tNFO@MECHWAYS.COM

3. Nature and extent of relief ied for

4. is it not to with the

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number
Plan Number/Concession Number
Municipal Address

6. Dimension of subject land fi.@!d4!$)
Frontage 16.33

Depth 24.67

Area 402.86

Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained AllYear
Private Right-of-Way

after

Fax #

Fax #

of the

270

M1633

11 REDWILLOW RD, BRAMPTON, ON, L6P 2A4

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

rubansinghgill@live.ca

2. Name ofAgent VALIUDDIN MOHAMMED

Address Manhwavs lnn 6 FIIPON ST Miecicearrna ON I L'l ltrt

Phone #
Email

Phone #
Email

(289) 2423583

416 627 4100

Minor Variance or Special Permission
APPLICATION

Please read Instructions

l.Seeking relief to allow a deck to encroach into a minimum rear, leaving a minimum rear

Seeking relief to allow a roof structure to encroach into a minimum rear yard, leaving a
minimum rear yard setback of 2.24 m to the rear lot line.

setback of 2.37 m to the rear lot line.

rearyard setbackforthe property is 6m. As persection 6.13 of the Zoning By-law,
can encroach rear yard by 3m,but can be located no closer than 3metres to the rear

of line. Also a roof structure can encroach into the ired a maximum of 2

7



8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

on the land:

on the land

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

9.

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: 2022

11. Existing uses of subiect property: RESIDENTIAL

12. Proposed uses of subject propefi: RESIDENTIAL

13. Existing uses of abutting properties:

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 2007

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued:

f 6. (a) What water
Municipal
Well

ts existing/proposed?
Other (specify)

(b) What sewage
Municipal
Septic

is/will be provided?
Other (specify)

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

6.04m

6m
0.6m

2.75m

6.04m

6m
0.6m

2.75m

system is existing/proposed?

Other (speciff)

Since 2007

disposal
@

(c ) What storm
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

drainageaEE

Height Of Building 5.48 m
umber Of Storeys 2

nd Floor Area 1 15.30sqm
Floor Area 367.03 sqm

ht Of Building 5.48 m

d Floor Area 115.30sqm
Gross Floor Area 367.03 sqm

mber Of Storeys 2
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17 ls the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes l-_l No

lf answer is yes, provide details: File #

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

{

d
{

Signature of

Status

or Authorized Agent

OF Mississauga

Yes No

19, Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minorvariance?

Yes No

lf answer is yes, provide details:

Unknown

File #
File #
File #

Relief
Decision
Decision

DATED AT THE

TH|S 28

City OF Mississauqa

,20 3_DAY OF ir.r.h

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF

THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF

THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE

CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

I, Valiuddin Mohammed OF THE city

tN THE Region OF Peel SOLEMNLY DECLARE TI.IAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY

BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER

OATH-

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

cil-v oF

',-
lN THE fl=t

lo'rc^vf..:

ar,11 C-€.
I ^ -n1IL'wl .: THIS a 6

f! c--r'cL 20j.

VALIUDDIN
MOHAMM
ED

or Agent

Wmesfr6frai
futmesfr, Va

l2? West
Toront

Tel: 416-7 42-2
mait@

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the

said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

R1C-1820

Date

2024104t29Shiza Athar

t a w o I f h€lg1rq loning By-raw crassifieation:

, ON. M9V 3Y6
b t F; ; ; ?i'ss+Ery,srlgg Desisnation:

NOTARY
PUB LIC

DATE RECEIVED
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SUR\EYOR REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1

PLAN OF LOTS 27O, 271, 272,
273 AND 274
PLAN 43M-1635
CITY OF BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
SCALE 1:300
10m

NOTES
B DENOTES MONUMENT SET
r DENOTES MONUMENT FOUND
SIB DENOTES STANDARD IRON BAR
IB DENOTES IRON BAR
D.U.C. DENO1ES DIIELLING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
PL DENOTES PLAN 4JM-1655
P.I.N. DENOTES PROPERfi IDENTIFIER NUMBER
P DENoTES PoRcH

ALL FOUND MONUMEN1S BY J. D. BARNES UMITED., O.L.S.

AII 1IES TO CONCRE1E FOUNDATIONS

BEARINCS ARE GRID AND ARE REFERRED TO THE
SOUTI{EAST UMIT OF CA$ERSTONE ROAD AS SHOW{ ON

PLAN 43M-1633 HAVING A BEARING OF N3917'5O"E

i ft-t .iilil
P.l.l.l.

&214-1471

'40'w
PL&SET

s9' 2o'w

PART 2 (SURIEY REPORT)
REGISTERED EASEMENTS AND,/OR RICHT-OF-IVAYS: NONE

1HIS PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPLIANCE WTH ZONING BY-LAU'S

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
I CERTIFY THAN
1. THIS SUR\EY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE

WTH THE SUR\EI€ ACT, fiE SIJR\EYORS ACT ANO lHE LAND
TI'ILES ACT AND I}IE REGULANONS MADE UIIDER THEM.

2. rHE suR!€Y wAs CoMPLETED oN lHE 234AY oF :I6ut,
oon tr0rl.ry*--r 

""oor 2 r//
-llsHcH // \--

oxmfro LAND SURVEYoR

,24O4

1

RADY_PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD., O.L.S.

METRIC
DISTANCES SHOW{ ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND CAN
BE CON\ERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048.
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465 WLSON AVENUE, DOWNSVIEW ONTARIO
Tel. (416)655-5000 Fox (416)655-5001
Website: www.rpesurveying.cc
DRAWN: V.K. CHECKED: T.S.
CAD FILE No.1633-270 JOB No. 04-136

THIS REPORT WAS PREPARED FOR
HIGHCASN.E HOT'*i
AND lHE UNDERSIGNEO ACCEPTS NO
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GENERAL NtrTES:

9 EAL

2

I

NO. DATE

ENGINEER:

\\Murtway9nc,

:,NFo@MEcBwa\-s.coM

PRBJEETI

1 '] REDWILLBW RD
EIRAMPTBN, ON

L6P 2A4

SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN

CHEEKED: SS
DRAWNI MA
scaLEi l:l 50
DATEI FEB 25 ZOZ4

DRAWING:

CALDERSTONE
RD. f+stt

GG6AIION
OF HEIGfr2'

f
Uz
=
Ft
Uc
odc

ol

ci
E

=o

=oUIE?
d
ilo

MAN EMCE
FOR

PRINCIPI
DffiIING UNT

gIST

PROPERry LINE

AREA STATISTICS

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS SCOPE OF WORK

@ enoe. BAsEMENTAPARTMENT

@ rrumnceuENToFoNEWrNDow

@ enoe.oNENEWWrNDow

@ enoe. BELow GRADE ENTRANcE

@ leenlrznroN oFAs BUILT sHED

A. PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

EXISTING GROUND FLOOR GFA
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR GFA

= 115.30 m'z

= 144.51 m2

B. BASEMENT

BASEMENT G.F.A
OWNERAREA
TENANT AREA

= 107.22m2

= 17.37 m2

= 89.85 m'

ENTMNCE / EGRESS

NBUILTSHED
ATACHED TO THE

BUID!NG

2a.n r,

IXTTrcRCH

AREA STATISTICS:

LOT COVERAGE

LOTAREA
DWELLING FOOTPRINT
INCLUDING PORCH

SHED FOOTPRINT
TOTAL
LOT COVERAGE

= 4725/4tr = 439.00 m'z

= 1813.28 ft2

= 309.71 ftz

= 2122.99 tr
= 44.92o/o

= 168.46 m2

=28.77 m2

= 197.23 m'

DE6CRIPTION

16EUEO FtrR
BUILOINB PERMIT

REVI6ION

AO. 1



EENERAL NETET: :

".".""""' \
MUEA VEFIry ALL

EEAL:

TOP OF TAE

EXTERIOR SIDE ELEVATION

o'r rt

n

ENGINEER:

8$Mecrtway9nc,

: rNFo@MEcBWAYs.coNr

FTOJECT:

I 1 REDWILLOW RD,
BRAMPTtrN, ON

L6P 2A4

SHEET TITLE:

EXTERIc]R SIDE
ELEVATI tr N

THECKED:58
DRAWNi MA
aEALE: #': r'
DATE: FEB 2= 2O24

D FTAWI N G

DE6CRIPIION

BUILDINE F€RMIT

A.2.2



6ENERAL NOTEE:

B EAL:

NO.

ENEINEER:

d\Mulwaygnc.

: INFo@MEcHW^Ys.EoM

-

PRtrJECT:

1 1 REDWILLOW RD,
BRAMPTBN, ON

L6P 2A4

THEET TITLEI

WA.LKtrUT PLAN

CHEcKED: Ss
DRAWNI MA
gcALEr 8'= t'
DATE: FEB 23 2O24

DRAWING:

c?
(o

D1

(Y)

10 RISERSORASPER
CONDITIONS

HORIZONTAL
STEEL 10M @12"
o.c

VERTICAL STEEL
15M @12" O.C

7',-6"

1g' NEW WEEPING TILE
CONNECTED TO

EXISTING

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

ANCHORAGE
NO.10 @ 16',O.C., 12',LONG WrrH
MINIMUM 4" INTO EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL

ANCHORAGE REINFORCEMENT
NO.10 @ 16'O.C., 12" LONG W|TH
MINIMUM 4' INTO EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL

NEW EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (INSULATED STEEL
DOOR) 32',r80", WDEADBOLT AS PER OBC 9.6.5
& 9.6.8 TO RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE

2-2xB WOOD LINTEL AND STEEL LlNTel $"x{ {
(sEE NOTE 7 ON DMWNG A3.3)
PROVIDE 12 ftl OF GLASS IN THE DOOR

DE6CRIPTION

4,3, 1



GENERAL NtrTES

""'\

S EAL:

1

DATE

EN6INEER:

3\Muhwaygnc,

:,N6o@iiE.E!a4Y....'

PROJEET:

1 I REDW?ILLBVr' RD,
BRAI"lFTON. trN

L6P 2A.A

SHEET TITLEI

sEETIDN A.A

EHECKED:55
DTAWN: MA
stALE: 8"= t'
DATE: FEB 2= 2O24

DRAWING

,1. INSTALL MINIMUM R10,2" RIGID INSULATION ON EXISTING FOUNDATION
WALL MIN.4 FTABOVE EXISTING FOOTING

2. INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED ON EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL ONLY
STARTING FROM GRANULAR FILL UNDER THE STEPS.

3- COVER INSULATION WITH 112" CEMENT BOARD AND SECURE TO WALL
USING FENDER WASHER & HEX HEAD CONCRETE SCREWS 1/4"x4"

4- INSTALL 2.1/2" GALVANIZED "J" TRACK TO SECURE & PROTECT ALL
EXPOSED EDGES

5. ALL JOINTS TO THE EXISTING WALL & NEW STEPS MUST BE CAULKED
6. APPLY SEAL GUARD TO ALL JOINTS ON CEMENT
7. PARGE CEMENT BOARD OR APPLY ACRYLIC FINISH

EW GUARD
RAIL

STEEL ANGLE

x31"x1"LINTEL

EXIST. GRADE

4" RIGID SryROFOAM UNDER STAIR
SLAB, LOWER LANDING AND OUTSIDE
FACE OF RETAINING WALLS

rew exreifn rvpE DooR (TNsuLATED srEEL
DOOR) 36"x80", WDEADBOLT AS PER OBC 9.6.5 &
9.6.8 TO RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE 2-2'18'
wooD LTNTEL AND sreel lrrurel s]'x#r'{'
(sEE NOTE 7 ON DRAWTNG A3.3)
PROVIDE ,I4 ft' OF GLASS IN THE DOOR

POURED CONCRETE
STEPS 32MPa W5%-8%

AIR ENTRAINMENT
NEW,IO"THK
FOUNDATION WALLVERTICAL

15M @12'O.C 6'GPAVEL AROUND NEW
WEEPING TILE CONNECT
TO THE EXISTING

STEEL
REINFORCEMENT

2-15M

.I AII HORIZONTAL

' 
vsrEEL 

1oM @12"
o.c TO DRAIN

DRAIN CONNECT TO THE
GRANULAR FILL SUMP PUMP INSIDE OR TO THE

STORM DRAIN. NOT TO SEWERAGE

EXTERIOR SLAB 4'POURED
CONCRETE 32MP a W I 5o/o-8%

AIR ENTRAINMENT

s

@ O

NE\ LIGHT

DESCRIFTIDN

A.3.Z



EENERAL NtrTESI

S EAL:

DATE

ENEINEER:

\\Muiwayenc.
: rNFocdMEcHV/aYs.cov

PRtrJE ET:

1 1 REDWILLOW RD,
BRAMPTtfN, ON

L6P 244

S HEET TITLE:

SEATIEN El-B

EHEEKED: SS
DRAWNI MA
gCALEI 1:48
DATE: FEE 25 2O24

DRAWINEi:

BASEMENT SUB

JJ

@
I

4
F
@

il

EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS

GENERAL NOTES 3. EXTERIOR STAIRS

o ALL WORKACCORDING TO ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE 2012 AND CITY OF
BRAMPTON BY-LAWS

r ALL WORKING ACCORDING TO GOOD
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES

r ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED
GRANULAR FILL WITH A MINIMUM
BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPA

r WHERETHE FOUNDATIONSOFA
BUILDING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED
BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTINGS OF
AN ADJACENT BUILDING AND WITHIN THE
ANGLE OF REPOSE OF THE SOIL, OR THE
UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS 1200mm OF
LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OR
THE SOIL IS CLAY OR SILT, THE
UNDERPINNING & RELATED
CONSECUTION SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

o EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN

A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT
MOVEMENT WHICH WOULD CAUSE
DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES,
STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, ROADS &
SIDEWALKS. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL
UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING
EXCAVATION.

r SHORE&BRACEWHERE NECESSARYTO
ENSURE THE SAFEW & STABILITY OF THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING
UNDERPINNING.

MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
CONCRETE 32MPa@ 28 DAYS W/5% TO
8OlO AIR ENTRAINMENT.

2. MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL 60
KSl.

RISE 7 7/8" MAXIMUM 4 7/8'MINIMUM
RUN 10' MINIMUM 14" MAXIMUM
TREAD 10" MINIMUM 14'MAXIMUM
TREAD SHOULD BE A MAX. OF 1'> RUN
ADJUST STEP SIZE TO SUIT SITE

4. INSULATION
4a. MlN. RSI 2.11 (R12) INSULATION & VAPOR

BARRIER ON THE INSIDE FACE OF
THE EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL.

48 PROVIDE 4" THICK RIGID STYROFOAM
INSULATION UNDER THE STAIR SLAB AND
LOWER LANDING AND OUTWARD FACE
OF RETAINING WALLS,

5. RETAINING WALL
1O'POURED CONCRETE WALL w/NO
REINFORCING REQUIRED FOR WALL
HEIGHTS TO A MAX. OF 1200mm, UNLESS
MENTIONED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL STEEL
RETNFORCEMENT @ 12' O.C. AND 10M
D|STR|BUTTON REINFORCEMENT @12"
O.C. PROVIDE MINIMUM 3'CONGRETE
COVER FOR MAIN REINFORCEMENT
PLACED TOWARD EARTH SIDE

4'RIGID SryROFOAM UNDER
STAB, LOWER LANDING AND OUTSIDE

FACE OF RETAINING WALLS

VERTICAL
15M @1

NEW
RAIL

HORIZONTAL
STEEL 10M @12"

o.c

2'O.C

NEW
RAIL

EXTERIOR SLAB 4" POURED
CONCRETE 32MPa Wsolo-8%

AIR ENTRAINMENT

6

6' GRAVEL AROUND6. GUARDS
42'HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE
TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5'..I1"
36' FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 4'
BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

7. EXTERIOR DOOR
EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (42MM INSULATED
STEEL DOOR) SIZE 2'-10" x 6'-8", W
DEADBOLTAS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6.8T0
RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE LINTEL
AS FOLLOWS:
WOOD LINTEL:2-2xASPF NO.1 OR NO.2
STEEL LINTEL: 1L3112"x3 112"x114" THIQK
ANGLE STEEL LINTELS WITH MINIMUM
BEARING OF 1sOMM

CONCRETE 32MPa W5%47o
AIR ENTRAINMENT

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECT TO THE
SUMP PUMP INSIDE OR TO THE

STORM DRAIN - NOT TO SEWEMGE
OR WEEPING TILE

WEEPING TILE CONNECT
TO THE EXISTING

EXTERIOR SLAB 4'
FOUND.

DRAIN TO REMAIN

1

'l

CONCRETE

EUILOINB FERMIT

A3.3



GENERAL NtrTESI

SEAL:

NE OAIE

ENGINEER:

\.lMuhway9nc.

: rNFo@M€cawaYs.cnN.

-

PREJECT:

1 1 REDWILLSW RD,
BRAMPTON, BN

L6P 2A4

T HEET TITLE:

Ei UARDRAIL
DET,A.ILS

CHEGKEDI 9B
DRAWNI MA
scaLEr ff=t'
DATE: FEB 25 2OZ4

DRAWINEi:

TOTAL LENGTH OF STAIRS

s'.-2"
2"v2"x0.12"
ALUMINUM RAIL

12',

MAX. il ALUMINUM POST

ALUMINUM PICKET

=N$

@ MAX.4'O.C

sl"xsN'rloon
MOUNT FOR POST

BOLT HILTI KB3 OR
EOUAL SS fr"x3 [" EMBEDDED

FLOOR
MOUNT FOR POST

POST PLATE TO HAVE TWO
COATS OF ASPHALT PAINT

;:

oo

oo
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B EAL:

I

ENEINEER:
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DRAWN: MA
6CALE: NA
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DRAWING:

GYPSUM BD.PAINTDRYWALLVINYLCONCRETEUTILIry

2311PAINTGYPSUM BD.PAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINCERAMICWASHROOM

231'lPAINTGYPSUM BD.PAINTDRYWALLSTAINWOODBEDROOMS

2311PAINTGYPSUM BD.PAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINwooDLIVING, DINING/
KITCHFN

REMARKSHEIGHT
FININSHMATERIALFININSHMATERIALFININSHMATERIALFININSHMATERIAL

ROOM NAME
CEILINGWALLBASEFLOOR

ROOM FINISHED SCHEDULE. BASEMENT

DOOR SCHEDULE GENEML NOTES

$

Ctla
wptt

€A

CI

q

et
-
o
+
a
s"Aa
c0

@
EF6

@

@

@

at)

ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE SLAB DOOR'I-3/8 TH, HOLLOW CORE. THE SIZES ARE MENTIONED
ON THE FLOOR PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL DOORS ARE 78'
EGRESS DOOR. PROP. BELOW GRADE EXTERIOR TYPE STEEL DOOR PROVIDES ACCESS TO
THE OUTSIDE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

ONE WINDOW PER FLOOR TO HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION W/A MIN, AREA OF
0.35m2 W/ NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 380mm & MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 1M ABOVE FLOOR
WINDOW SIZES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED ON THE FLOOR PLANS

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

,/.J\ EXISTING 8'CONC, FOUNDATION WALL MOISTURE BARRIERv zxa spr*z sruDs @ 16" o.c wALL w6MrL poLy wrrH Exrsr. rNsutATtoN 6MtL PoLY

vAPoR BARR|ER t' GYPSUM BoARD

€) NEW EXrsTlNc onvwall - !'cvpsuM BoARD, oN BorH stDEs
- 2'X4'STUDS@16',OC

EXISTING / PROPOSED CEILING
EXISTING CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS OF GROUND FLOOR ASSEMBLY
SHALL SATISFIES THE HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPARATION REQUIREMENT 15 MINUTE F.R.R (1/2"

GYPSUM BOARD ). REMOVE 24'x48'CEILING TILE lF EXIST AND REPLACE WITH 1/2'GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING

20 MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE MTED DOOR FOR WALL BETWEEN PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE AREA AND
THE BASEMENT APARTMENT

EXISTING DUCT WORK LOCATED IN THE CEILING SHALL BE RELOCATED SO THAT THE DIRECTION
OF THE HEAT FLOW IS TOWARDS THE FLOOR

G) vecrnrurcru vENTtLATtoN
- ZA US EX|JIUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND WASHROOM AND 37.5 L.S FOR PRINCIPAL EXHAUST

IN COMPLIANCE WITH C152(b) SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT AND

COMMON AREAS IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10,19. SMOKE ATARM SHALL BE WIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING AND HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING COMPONENT

@ pnovror cnnBoN MoNoxrDE ALARM coNFTRMTNG To cAN/csA-6.19.REStDENTIAL CARBoN
MONOXIDE ALARMING DEVICES' ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA WITHIN EACH DWELLING
UNIT. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS MAY BE HARDWIRED, BATTERY OPERATED OR THE ryPE
THAT CAN BE PLUGGED INTO ELECTRICAL OUTLET

16\V FoR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND PERMIT CONTACT ELECTRICAL SAFETY AUTHORIry

IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE WORK DEPICTED WLL BE PERFORMED
BY AN EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR AND/OR WORKMEN HAVING
WORKING KNOWLEDGE OF THE APPLICABLE CODE, STANDARDS,
INSUMNCES AND REQUIREMENTS OF INDUSTRY ACCEPTED
STANDARD, AS NOT EVERY CONDITION OR ELEMENT IS (OR CAN
BE) EXPLICITLY SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

r BY COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING FROM THESE
DRAWINGS, THE OWNER AND/OR BUILDER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT
THE GENERAL NOTES HAVE BEEN READ AND UNDERSTOOD

o THE DMWINGS PREPARED BY THE DESIGNER IS FOR THE
PERMIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH OBC AND CIry BY-LAWS.

. THE DESIGNER lS NOT LIABLE FOR COST INCURRED FOR
RE.WORK, ALTERATION, DISCREPANCIES ORANY KIND OF
CONSTRUCTION RELATED WORK

. ALL WOOD USED lN THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SPF NO.1 OR
NO.2

. MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTELS 1 50 MM.

. MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD BEAM / LINTELS 90 MM

. MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD JOISTS 40MM

o VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT SYSTEM, INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS,
FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

. PROVIDE ALL BRACING, SHORING AND NEEDLING NECESSARY
FORTHE SAFE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK

. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE lN ACCORDANCE WITH PART I
AND 4 OF ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 AND CIry BY-LAWS AND
STANDARDS

r INFORM CITY OF ALL INSPECTION AHEAD OF TIME AND AT EACH
STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION

ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE NOTICE OF
ENGINEER PRIOR TO START OF WORK

r CONTMCTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WNDOW OR ANY
EOUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN MARKET

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY SERVICES OR ANY EQUIPMENT THAT
REQUIRES RELOCATION TO BE PLAN IN ADVANCE BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION AND IF REQUIRE DISCUSS WTH ENGINEER.

3 WAY SWITCH
INSTALL AT 3'-3" AFF
3 DENOTES 3-WAY SWITCH
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE,
WITH WHITE COVER PLATE
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE
ENDS OF EACH STAIRWAYS

15A, 12OV DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE,
C/vv WHITE COVER PLATE
GFI -GROUNDFAULTTYPE
WP .WEATHERPROOFCOVER

C -ABOVE COUNTER

RECEPTACLE 5OA, 208V,
STOVE OR DRIER OUTLET

RECEPTACLE

LIGHT

SPOT LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHT

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

DUCT TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE ALARM

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN

THE CONTMCTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SITE
CONDITIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
AND RESOLVE ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR
TO START OF WORK

I€AUEO FOF
BUILDINE PERMIT

A.4. 1
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EHEET TITLE:

PRtr P.
BASEMENT PLAN

CHECKEO: SS
DRAWN| MA
SEALEI 1 175
OATEI FEB 25 ZAZ4

DRAWING:

PROP. AELOW GMDE

fllsT. WNDOW 30'x 16'
ENURGED 3O'NO- USED

EXIST. WTNOOW
30'x 12'

!z0o:

28" X 84"D5

34" X 84'D4

24" X84'D3

30" x 84"D2

32' x 64'D1

DOOR SIZEDOOR#

DOOR SCHEDULE

z
m

=
=zoo
=

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

BASEMENT G.F.A
OWNER AREA
BASEMENT G.F.A

= 1154.13112 I 1O7.22 mz

= 186.92fi:117.37 m2

= 967.21 ft3 / 89.85 m'

FlN. CEILING HEIGHT U/S OF JOISTS = 7'- 9"
FlN. cElLlNG HEIGHT U/S OF DUCT = 7' -0"

CEILING HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 615' OVER ALL
REQUIRED ROOM AREAS, UNDER BEAMS, DUCTS AND ANY
LOCATION NORMALLY USED AS MEANS OF EGRESS
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW OR
ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN MARKET

(,

I
OWNERAREA

srOe

i$.

L

$o

BEOROOM

ARA=129j9ff :

@2.5'A=3.23 :
EistlProp. Gla$ ;

5 60fr' :o,

cc
c.

ARil=202.99ff l

. @5%=10.14 :
ErasuProp. Gla$ ;

' 12.olt a

o
c

I

$
BEDROOM

o

i ARA=103.33ff
; @2.5o/.=2.5A
: tusuProp. Gla3s
. 5.60f1,

PROV 12 SFT
GLASS AREA

sff
@

DEN

o
F-71

h-ll

STOMGE

N

coD

2-2\8' WOOD LINTEL E
14.S€.5'x0-25' STEEL LlNtEL.
MINIMUM BffiING OF STEEL LINIEL 150 mm

ACH SIDE. MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD
LINTEL90 mm ON ilCH SIDE

L1

20 MIN. FIRE RESISTNCE MTEO DOOR FOR
COMMON AREAAND BWEEN AASEMENT
APARTMENT AND PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE WITH
SELF CLOSING DWICE

@

LIGHTa

PROVIDE 30 MINUTE F.R.R (2Xf THEX ME }
BOm) UNOER rHE STATR SOFFTT/CEILING
ND ON THE WILS ENCLOSING STAIRWAYS
CONNECTING AASEMENTTO MIN FLOOR

@

mG GflURN AIR GRILLE) 12'x 6'c=5
SAR (SUPPLYAIR REGISTER) l0 x4'I
EMERGENCY LIGHTE5

#AUST FAN6

Nil / ilISTING HORIZONTAL SEPAMTION 15

MTNUTE F.R.R (ursrNc l'cypsuM BoARDo
SPRINKLER0
CARBON MONO OXIDEMRME

SMOKE AURMS WSTROEE LIGHT INSIAILED
IN EVERY DMLLING UNITAND COMMON
AREAS IN CONFORMNCE WTH OBC 9.10.19.
SMOre AURM SHALL BEWREDAND
INTERCONNECTED FOR THE ENTIRE EUILOING

I

DUCT"ME SMOKE DflECTOR TO BE
INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR
DUCT SYSTEM SERVING THE ENTIRE AUILDING
TMT MUST TURN OFF THE FUEL SUPPLYAND
ELECTRICI POWRTOTHE HEATING SYSEU
UPONACTIVATION

PROVIOE 30 MINUTE F.R.R (SB3 W1C 38 x
wOOo STUOS @ 610 mm O.C W 12.7 mm
REGUUR GYPSUM ON ilCH SIOEW 89
THICK SSORP1VE mTERt[ (ROCKWOOL
INSUUTION}) TO NS/EXISTING WALL

DRY WALL

9(ISING FOUNDATION WILl-*----E;l

LEGEND

IEEUEE FOF
BUILOINE PERMIT
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN

A DAMEER OONORflE PIER MINIMUM 4'{ AELOW glwE
4a4'WOOD POST SECURED TO CONCRft PIER wfr4{
SHOENCHORED TO PIER MINIMUM 4'IMO CONCRflE

PI

U I6' PRESSURE RAftD W@ Eil81t

' x l0' SOLIO BLOCKING lN AryEEN JOISTS @ 72' O.CsBr

lsT 2s' @16' O.C. PRESSUffi TR4EO WOODJI
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BEDROOMS

EF6 a
BEDROOM{3

s"Aa
BATHROOM

CLOSET
MASTER

BEDROOM

S,Aa
LENIN

closfr CLOSET
s-A c0

AE

EF6 ENSUITE

BEDROOM{2

s.Aa WARDROBE t'l
SUNKEN

LOFT

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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PROPOSED BELOW GRADE
ENTMNCE FOR BASEMENT

APARTMENT

REAR ELEVATION

WNDOW 30"

AS EGRESS

24' FROM

30'r30"

FOUND
FOUND

EXtST.
PORCH

@

PERFORATED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BEO TO

NEWWNDOW
30" x 30"

FACE OF THE WAII, CONNECT THE PIPE TO
DRAINAGE SYSTEM. DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF

E EAL:
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Zoning Non-com pliance Ghecklist

Applicant: Hartehal Singh Gill, Baljinder Kaur Gill
Address: 11 Redwillow Rd

Zoning: R1C-1820
By-law 270-2004, as amended

No.F

Section
#

6.13.A

6.13.A

By-law Requirement

whereas the by-law permits a deck
to encroach a maximum 3.0m into
the rear yard setback, resulting in a
required setback of 3.0m from the
deck to the rear lot line.

whereas the by-law permits a roof
structure, including eaves and
cornices, to encroach a maximum
2.0m into the rear yard setback,
resulting in a required setback of
4.0m from the deck to the rear lot
line.

Proposal

To permit an existing deck to
encroach 3.63m into the rear
yard setback, resulting in a
setback ol2.37m from the deck
to the rear lot line,

To permit an existing roof
structure to encroach 3.76m into
the rear yard setback, resulting
in a setback of 2.24m from the
deck to the rear lot line,

Category

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA/DEPTH/WIDTH
BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT/SIDE/REAR
BUILDING SIZE

BUILDING HEIGHT

COVERAGE

BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SETBACKS

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE / HEIGHT

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

GARAGE WIDTH

LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE

ENCROACHMENTS

ENCROACHMENTS

SCHEDULE "C"

OTHER - DECK

Shiza Athar

Reviewed by Zoning

2024t04t29

Date


